—
DESCRIPTIVE BULLETIN
Three-phase outdoor vacuum recloser
Types OVR-15, OVR-27 and OVR-38
for SCADA switch applications
2 TH R E E - PH A S E O U TD O O R VACU U M R E C LO S E R T Y P E S OV R -1 5 ,  OV R - 2 7 A N D OV R -3 8 FO R S C A DA S W I TC H A P P L I C AT I O N S
—
ABB strives to offer its customers

17TH R E E - PH A S E O U TD O O R VACU U M R E C LO S E R T Y P E S OV R -1 5 ,  OV R - 2 7 A N D OV R -3 8 FO R S C A DA S W I TC H A P P L I C AT I O N S O R D ER I N G G U I D E
—
Ordering guide
1 1 FR60351
—
OVR SCADA switch
Description Code
OVR-15: 15 kV, 630 A,
12.5 kA, 50 kVrms/
110 kVp BIL
 1  5
OVR-27: 27 kV, 1000 A,
12.5 kA, 60 kVrms/
125 kVp BIL
 2  7
OVR-38: 38 kV, 1200 A,
16 kA, 70 kVrms/
170 kVp BIL
 3  8
—
Voltage sensor options
Description Code
3 voltage sensors  3
6 voltage sensors
(with RE615 only)
 6
—
Control cable length
Description Code
6 m  0  6
9 m  0  9
12 m  1  2
15 m  1  5
—
Protection IED
Description Code
RER615
(HBRDADNCBD5BFAE21G)
 R  1
SEL-751
(751802BCB4BLBLBL30671)
 S  2
—
Auxiliary power voltage
Description Code
110 V AC  1
220 V AC  2
—
Mounting structure type